Name of the corporate debtor: Nicomet Industries Limited ; Date of commencement of Liquidation: December 16, 2020 ; List of creditors as on: March 1, 2021

Annexure — 6

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Sl. No. Name of creditor Identification| Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount [ Amount of | Amount of claim| Amount of Remarks, if any {amountin)
No. of any mutual rejected claim under
ing dues, that verification
nt claim | may beset-off
Date of Amount Amount of claim| Nature of (Amount Whether | Amount |% share in
receipt claimed admitted claim covered |lien/ covered | total amount
by lien |attachmen by of claims
or guarant |admitted
attachm removed? ee
ent (Yes/No)
pending
disposal
1 Bhawarlal and Company 29-12-2020 2,14,208 2,13,147 | Unsecured 0.18% - - 1,061 -
2 Runner Time logistics 30-12-2020 1,36,915 1,36,490 | Unsecured 0.11% - - 425 -
3 Eera Equipments 31-12-2020 5,50,357 5,24,322 | Unsecured 0.43% - - 26,035 -
4 Atharava Filters 03-01-2021 4,86,451 4,86,450 | Unsecured 0.40% - - 1 -
5 Aakash Ganga Roadlines 04-01-2021 8,82,678 8,82,678 | Unsecured 0.73% - - - -
6 Karan Valves Private Limited 04-01-2021 2,46,278 2,46,278 | Unsecured 0.20% - - - -
7 Keulekar Bearings Company 07-01-2021 2,87,436 2,87,436 | Unsecured 0.24% - - 0 -
8 Homdeo Alias Hiraman Bhagwat 02-01-2020 6,80,250 5,80,290 | Unsecured 0.48% - - 99,960 - | Includes Rs. 413970 as CIRP Cost
9 Indus Petrochem Ltd 05-01-2021 14,08,388 14,08,388 | Unsecured 1.16%! - - - -
10 Deepak A. Variya & Co 14-01-2021 1,41,420 - | Unsecured 0.00% - - 1,41,420 -
Deepak Amarshi Variya (HUF) 14-01-2021 24,000 - | Unsecured 0.00% - - 24,000 -
" Cartridge Zone Info 31-12-2020 7,150 4,071 Unsecured 0.00% - - 3,079 - | Includes Rs. 3009 as CIRP Cost
12 Libox Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd 07-01-2021 6,74,960 6,74,960 | Unsecured 0.56% - - - -
Libox Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd 07-01-2021 34,22,020 - | Unsecured 0.00% - - 34,22,020 -
13 Govind Poy Oxygen Limited 07-01-2021 4,90,829 72,405 | Unsecured 0.06% - - 4,18,424 - | Includes Rs. 72405 as CIRP Cost
14 Gayathri Agro Fuels 07-01-2021 35,27,104 35,09,374 | Unsecured 2.89% - - 17,730 -
15 |Agarwal Chem Products (1) Pvt Ltd 08-01-2021 2,81,53,862 2,00,32,066 | Unsecured 16.51% - - 81,21,796 -
16 Anticorrosive Equipment Private Limited 09-01-2021 2,01,206 2,01,206 | Unsecured 0.17% - - - -
17 Khushi Control System 09-01-2021 6,00,893 6,00,893 | Unsecured 0.50% - - - -
18  |Raksha Industries 09-01-2021 23,14,408 23,14,408 | Unsecured 1.91%)] - - - -
19 ' Provident Fund Organisation 14-01-2021 20.07.60.746 20.07.60.746 [Under
20 P K Chlorochem 08-01-2021 85,194 33,519 | Unsecured 0.03% - - 51,675 -
21 Ranganata Sinai Cacodcar 15-01-2021 73,358 73,358 | Unsecured 0.06% - - - -
22 Damodar Book Stall 15-01-2021 84,609 84,609 | Unsecured 0.07% - - - -
23 Gaurav Alkali (1) Pvt Ltd 11-01-2021 1,03,43,699 27,15,203 | Unsecured 2.24% - - 76,28,496 -
24 Prashant Udyog 11-01-2021 99,90,943 36,97,575 | Unsecured 3.05% - - 62,93,368 -
25 |Gaurav Associates 11-01-2021 5,38,67,486 47,22,392 | Unsecured 3.89% - - 4,91,45,004 -
26 Khera Transport Co. 13-01-2021 46,36,742 41,47,421 | Unsecured 3.42% - - 4,89,321 -
27 LE-CON Seals Pvt Ltd 15-01-2021 40,002 40,002 | Unsecured 0.03% - - - -
28  |Swarn Chemicals 11-01-2021 1,26,39,165 - | Unsecured 0.00% - - 1,26,39,165 -
29 Ramakant Anant Madiwal 11-01-2021 1,22,279 1,10,051 | Unsecured 0.09% - - 12,228 - | Includes Rs. 110051 as CIRP Cost
30 Kamalaksha B. Gaonkar 10-01-2021 3,72,344 3,35,109 | Unsecured 0.28% - - 37,235 - | Includes Rs. 335109 as CIRP Cost
31 Pandurang Bala Sawant 11-01-2021 1,20,433 1,20,433 | Unsecured 0.10% - - - - | Includes Rs. 120433 as CIRP Cost
32 Chaman Singh Rana 10-01-2021 11,32,138 4,94,414 | Unsecured 0.41% - - 6,37,724 - | Includes Rs. 432621 as CIRP Cost
33 Kanoria Chembond Pvt. Ltd 13-01-2021 16,72,695 16,82,423 | Unsecured 1.39%! - - -9,728 -
34 |Jai Ganesh Steel & Hardware 11-01-2021 1,82,490 1,65,900 | Unsecured 0.14% - - 16,590 -
35 [Solas Fire and Safety 11-01-2021 2,41,902 2,41,188 | Unsecured 0.20% - - 714 -




Annexure - 6
Name of the corporate debtor: Nicomet Industries Limited ; Date of commencement of Liquidation: December 16, 2020 ; List of creditors as on: March 1, 2021
List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Sl. No. Name of creditor Identification| Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount [ Amount of | Amount of claim| Amount of Remarks, if any {amountin)
No. of any mutual rejected claim under
ing dues, that verification
nt claim | may beset-off
Date of Amount Amount of claim| Nature of (Amount Whether | Amount |% share in
receipt claimed admitted claim covered |lien/ covered | total amount
by lien |attachmen by of claims
or t guarant |admitted
attachm removed? ee
ent (Yes/No)
pending
disposal
36  |Prashant Kudalkar 11-01-2021 17,81,000 8,40,927 | Unsecured 0.69% - - 9,40,073 - | Includes Rs. 776000 as CIRP Cost
37 Shanti Pawaskar 12-01-2021 13,65,000 5,44,688 | Unsecured 0.45% - - 8,20,312 - | Includes Rs. 520048 as CIRP Cost
38 Manish Resins & Polymers Pvt Ltd 12-01-2021 11,93,575 11,93,575 | Unsecured 0.98% - - - -
39  |Anjney Tubes India 12-01-2021 5,29,989 3,24,901 | Unsecured 0.27% - - 2,05,088 -
40 All Goa Cargo Handling 12-01-2021 19,40,853 - | Unsecured 0.00% - - 19,40,853 -
Ed Udai metals and chemical 12-01-2021 22,42,559 16,80,797 | Unsecured 1.38%! - - 5,61,762 - | Includes Rs. 982233 as CIRP Cost
42 Ramajayam Road Lines 13-01-2021 6,64,504 6,64,504 | Unsecured 0.55% - - - -
43 Noble Industries 13-01-2021 1,565,628 1,565,628 | Unsecured 0.13% - - - -
44 |Shree Hara Chemisols 13-01-2021 24,30,464 24,30,464 | Unsecured 2.00% - - - -
45 |Prashant Plastic Industries LLP 13-01-2021 16,81,036 16,50,055 | Unsecured 1.36%] - - 30,981 -
46 Gipfel Engineering 13-01-2021 23,63,849 23,63,849 | Unsecured 1.95% - - - -
47 Star Agencies 18-01-2021 15,435 15,435 | Unsecured 0.01% - - - - | Includes Rs. 15435 as CIRP Cost
48 S K Enterprises 13-01-2021 9,13,990 7,47,576 | Unsecured 0.62% - - 166,414 -
49 Hiralal Yadav 15-01-2021 1,54,65,430 1,18,47,370 | Unsecured 9.76% - - 36,18,060 - | Includes Rs. 3782241 as CIRP Cost
50 James Security 12-01-2021 13,53,428 13,53,428 | Unsecured 1.12% - - - - | Includes Rs. 626817 as CIRP Cost
51 Sojat Cement Works Pvt Ltd 13-01-2021 26,01,787 26,01,787 | Unsecured 2.14% - - - -
52 |Premier Lubricants Pvt Ltd 15-01-2021 13,04,243 13,04,243 | Unsecured 1.07%] - - - -
53 Jai Shree Krishna Roadways 15-01-2021 71,88,458 47,50,740 | Unsecured 3.91% - - 24,37,718 - | Includes Rs. 406920 as CIRP Cost
54 Rajsuri Steel House 15-01-2021 1,18,148 1,15,119 | Unsecured 0.09% - - 3,029 -
55 |Jaiswal Traders 15-01-2021 13,46,171 13,46,171| Unsecured 1.11%] - - - -
56 Narmada Rama Lone 13-01-2021 90,558 71,932 | Unsecured 0.06% - - 18,626 - | Includes Rs. 62920 as CIRP Cost
57 Nico Extrusions Limited 15-01-2021 35,07,221 34,80,056 | Unsecured 2.87% - - 27,165 -
58 Swift Technoplast Private Limited 16-01-2021 23,48,770 23,48,770 | Unsecured 1.94% - - - -
59 Krishna Cranes 15-01-2021 1,46,761 1,44,271 | Unsecured 0.12% - - 2,490 -
60 Pioner Trading 14-01-2021 2,81,446 2,74,794 | Unsecured 0.23% - - 6,652 - | Includes Rs. 21271 as CIRP Cost
61 Dr. Paresh G. Kamat 14-01-2021 3,19,919 2,10,900 | Unsecured 0.17% - - 1,09,019 - | Includes Rs. 110400 as CIRP Cost
62 |Santoshi Maa Chemicals 18-01-2021 4,97,878 4,97,878 | Unsecured 0.41% - - - - | Includes Rs. 53733 as CIRP Cost
63  |Jinharsh Industrial Solutions 14-01-2021 1,19,202 1,19,292 | Unsecured 0.10% - - 0 -
64 Mechno Tech 15-01-2021 79,650 67,517 | Unsecured 0.06% - - 12,133 - | Includes Rs. 52675 as CIRP Cost
65 |Om Sai Transport 14-01-2021 33,81,500 33,81,500 | Unsecured 2.79% - - - -
66 Ishani Enterprises 15-01-2021 4,55,503 4,55,503 | Unsecured 0.38% - - - -
67 Tinco Chemicals Pvt Ltd 14-01-2021 1,27,19,845 95,58,035 | Unsecured 7.88% - - 31,61,810 -
68 Pawan Agencies 15-01-2021 3,75,939 3,72,568 | Unsecured 0.31% - - 3,371 -
69 Shree Mangirish Enterprises 15-01-2021 39,370 39,370 | Unsecured 0.03% - - - -
70 Vijaya Gurudas Shetkar 16-01-2021 3,83,500 3,83,500 | Unsecured 0.32% - - - - | Includes Rs. 41500 as CIRP Cost
7 Jainam Enterprise 21-01-2021 32,208 32,208 | Unsecured 0.03% - - - -




Name of the corporate debtor: Nicomet Industries Limited ; Date of commencement of Liquidation: December 16, 2020 ; List of creditors as on: March 1, 2021

Annexure — 6

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

(Amount in %)
Sl. No. Name of creditor Identification| Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount [ Amount of | Amount of claim| Amount of Remarks, if any
No. of any mutual rejected claim under
ing dues, that verification
nt claim | may beset-off
Date of Amount Amount of claim| Nature of (Amount Whether | Amount |% share in
receipt claimed admitted claim covered |lien/ covered | total amount
by lien |attachmen by of claims
or guarant |admitted
attachm removed? ee
ent (Yes/No)
pending
disposal
72 Bhavna Clearing Forwarding and Shipping Pvt 15-01-2021 3,48,869 2,39,381| Unsecured 0.20% - - 1,09,488 -
Ltd
73 SRBH Logistics Pvt Ltd 15-01-2021 21,05,658 19,49,842 | Unsecured 1.61%! - - 1,55,816 -
74 Saurabh Transport Co 15-01-2021 1,48,209 69,505 | Unsecured 0.06% - - 78,704 -
75 Mayursuvidha Travels LLP 15-01-2021 6,17,035 6,17,035 | Unsecured 0.51% - - - -
76 Perfect Chemical Carriers 19-01-2021 22,88,366 21,98,459 | Unsecured 1.81%! - - 89,907 -
77 M.K. Industrial Corporation 19-01-2021 55,06,223 55,06,223 | Unsecured 4.54%| - - - -
78 28-01-2021 Unsecured 0.79% - - 2,79,109 -
Active Char Products Pvt Ltd 12.35.449 9.56.340
79 03-02-2021 Unsecured 0.09% - - - - | Includes Rs. 104000 as CIRP Cost
Sunita Devi 1.04.000 1.04.000
80 27-02-2021 Unsecured 0.07% - - 600 -
Unique Valves Industries 90.738 90.138
81 09-01-2021 Unsecured 0.02% - - - -
Krishna Naik 24.854 24.854
82 21-01-2021 Unsecured 0.38% - - - -
Praivot Prabhakar Naik 4.65.000 4.65.000
83 25-02-2021 Unsecured 0.77% - - 9,08,260 - | Includes Rs. 156201 as CIRP Cost
o] Mishra (Shivam Enterprises) 18.39.309 9.31.049
83 42,70,25,655 12,13,59,636 - - 10,49,05,274 | 20,07,60,746




